
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the soth day of November, 1940 :—

....

Name ancl Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

. . ... . . .

Name of Firm.

.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

The Head
Offices of the

respective
Banks as

stated below
and all the

Branch Offices
of such Banks
in Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346
224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during -
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,815,755

1,377,301

1,210,570

1,824,065

1,546,198

1,377,805

1,435,136

1,484,295

Under £5.

2,789,313

2,497,481

2,153,734

2,918,300

2,521,639

1,776,945

1,384,874

2,019,254

Total.

4,605,068

3,874,782

3,364,304

4,742,365

4,067,837

3,154,750

2,820,0-10

3,503,549

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

3,998,609

3,502,739

2,754,938

4,033,857

3,6i5,455

2,632,937

2,529,789

3,083,827

Silver.

264,914

255,474

266,673

424,680

215,355

152,891

111,016

210,188

total.

4,263,523

3,758,213

3,021,611

4,458,537

3,830,810

2,785,828

2,640,805

3,294,015
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not les.<= than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated I2th day of December, 1940. P. MARTIN, Registrar .of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


