AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 30th day of November, 1940:---

		Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	1,815,755	2,789,313	4,605,068	3,998,609	264,914	4,263,523
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,377,301	2,497,481	3,874,782	3,502,739	255,474	3,758,213
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,210,570	2,153,734	3,364,304	2,754,938	266,673	3,021,611
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374,880	1,824,065	2,918,300	4,742,365	4,033,857	424,680	4,458,537
Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,546,198	2,521,639	4,067,837	3,615,455	215,355	3,830,810
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	1,377,805	1,776,945	3,154,750	2,632,937	152,891	2,785,828
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,435,136	1,384,874	2,820,010	2,529,789	111,016	2,640,805
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,484,295	2,019,254	3,503,549	3,083,827	210,188	3,294,015

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 12th day of December, 1940.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

217